statement.

The pro forma financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results
of operations or financial position that would have been reported had the Acquisition been completed as of the
dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or
financial position of the combined company following the Acquisition. The actual financial position and results
of operations of the combined company following the Acquisition may significantly differ from the pro forma
financial statements reflected herein due to a variety of factors.

The pro forma financial statements are based upon available information and certain assumptions that
management believes are reasonable.

72

CIVEO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(U.S. Dollars In Thousands)

Historical
Civeo

Historical
Adjusted
Noralta

(Notes 2 and 6)
Transaction
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 54,002 $ — $ 113,870 4(a) $ —
(167,872) 3

Accounts receivable, net ..... 63,113 22,757 (162) 4(c) 85,708
Inventories ..... 4,857 2,047 — 6,904
Prepaid expenses ..... 10,281 1,256 — 11,537
Other current assets ..... 5,948 209 — 6,157

Total current assets ..... 138,201 26,269 (54,164) 110,306
Property, plant and equipment, net ..... 756,138 125,575 59,951 4(b) 941,664
Goodwill ..... 137,452 4(b) 137,452
Intangible assets, net ..... 24,700 — 89,265 4(b) 113,965
Other noncurrent assets ..... 10,711 — — 10,711

Total assets ..... $ 929,750 $ 151,844 $ 232,504 $1,314,098

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable ..... $ 23,893 $ 8,777 $ (162) 4(c) $ 32,508
Accrued liabilities ..... 19,429 3,496 6,000 4(d) 28,925
Income taxes ..... 407 — — 407
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 16,671 11,399 (11,314) 4(e) 16,756
Deferred revenue ..... 4,016 — — 4,016
Other current liabilities ..... 1,625 1,005 — 2,630

Total current liabilities ..... 66,041 24,677 (5,476) 85,242
Long-term debt, less current maturities ..... 307,522 56,080 113,870 4(a) 421,395

(56,077) 4(e)
Deferred income taxes ..... — 19,456 41,068 4(f) 60,524
Other noncurrent liabilities ..... 30,358 6,877 (1,079) 4(e) 36,156

Total liabilities ..... 403,921 107,090 92,306 603,317
Preferred shares ..... — 382,127 (382,127) 4(e) —
Shareholders’ Equity:

Common shares ..... — — — —
Additional paid-in capital ..... 1,382,160 — 117,392 4(b) 1,499,552
Preferred equity ..... — — 73,560 4(b) 73,560
Accumulated deficit ..... (531,534) (337,373) 450,597 4(e) (537,534)

(6,000) 4(d)
(113,224) 4(b)

Common shares held in treasury at cost . . . . (358) — — (358)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss . . . . (324,563) — — (324,563)

Total Civeo Corporation shareholders’
equity ..... 525,705 (337,373) 522,325 710,657

Noncontrolling interest ..... 124 — — 124

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 525,829 (337,373) 522,325 710,781

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity ..... $ 929,750 $ 151,844 $ 232,504 $1,314,098

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

73

CIVEO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(U.S. Dollar In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
Civeo

Historical
Adjusted
Noralta

(Notes 2 and 6)
Transaction
Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

Revenues:
Service and other ..... $274,438 $83,959 $ (1,113) 5(a) $357,284
Product ..... 6,490 — — 6,490

280,928 83,959 (1,113) 363,774
Costs and expenses:

Service and other costs ..... 179,044 43,852 (1,113) 5(a) 221,783
Product costs ..... 7,639 — — 7,639
Selling, general and administrative expenses . . . 44,141 5,836 (673) 5(b) 49,304
Depreciation and amortization expense ..... 97,083 10,899 (10,899) 5(c) 109,910

12,827 5(c)
Impairment expense ..... 4,360 — — 4,360
Other operating expense ..... 1,104 1,194 — 2,298

333,371 61,781 142 395,294

Operating income (loss) ..... (52,443) 22,178 (1,255) (31,520)
Interest expense to third-parties ..... (15,697) (7,946) 7,946 5(d) (18,568)

(2,871) 5(e)
Gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt ..... (842) 993 (993) 5(d) (842)
Interest income ..... 69 — — 69
Other income ..... 1,247 3,190 — 4,437

Income (loss) before income taxes ..... (67,666) 18,415 2,827 (46,424)
Income tax benefit (provision) ..... 9,875 (5,025) (763) 5(f) 4,087

Net income (loss) ..... (57,791) 13,390 2,064 (42,337)
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling

interest ..... 343 — — 343

Net income (loss) attributable to Civeo
Corporation ..... (58,134) 13,390 2,064 (42,680)

Preferred share dividend ..... — — (1,452) 5(h) (1,452)
Net income (loss) attributable to Civeo

common shareholders ..... $ (58,134) $13,390 $ 612 $ (44,132)

Per Share Data
Basic net loss attributable to Civeo Corporation

common shareholders ..... $ (0.46) $ (0.27)
Diluted net loss attributable to Civeo Corporation

common shareholders ..... $ (0.46) $ (0.27)
Weighted average number of common shares

outstanding ..... 
Basic ..... 127,512 32,791 5(g) 160,303
Diluted ..... 127,512 32,791 5(g) 160,303

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

74

CIVEO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
(U.S. Dollar In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
Civeo

Historical
Adjusted
Noralta

(Notes 2 and 6)
Transaction
Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

(Audited)

Revenues:
Service and other ..... $ 378,585 $102,891 $ (187) 5(a) $481,289
Product ..... 18,645 — — 18,645

397,230 102,891 (187) 499,934
Costs and expenses:

Service and other costs ..... 238,037 52,553 (187) 5(a) 290,403
Product costs ..... 21,613 — — 21,613
Selling, general and administrative expenses . . 55,297 7,409 — 5(b) 62,706
Depreciation and amortization expense ..... 131,302 15,370 (15,370) 5(c) 150,728

19,426 5(c)
Impairment expense ..... 46,129 — — 46,129
Other operating expense ..... 612 2,384 — 2,996

492,990 77,716 3,869 574,575

Operating income (loss) ..... (95,760) 25,175 (4,056) (74,641)
Interest expense to third-parties ..... (22,667) (10,992) 10,992 5(d) (26,495)

(3,828) 5(e)
Gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt ..... (302) 4,091 (4,091) 5(d) (302)
Interest income ..... 152 — — 152
Other income (expense) ..... 2,645 10 — 2,655

Income (loss) before income taxes ..... (115,932) 18,284 (982) (98,631)

Income tax benefit (provision) ..... 20,105 (4,965) 266 5(f) 15,406

Net income (loss) ..... (95,827) 13,319 (717) (83,225)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest ..... 561 — — 561

Net income (loss) attributable to Civeo
Corporation ..... (96,388) 13,319 (717) (83,786)

Preferred share dividend ..... — — (1,936) 5(h) (1,936)
Net income (loss) attributable to Civeo

common shareholders ..... $ (96,388) $ 13,319 $ (2,653) $ (85,722)

Per Share Data
Basic net loss attributable to Civeo Corporation

common shareholders ..... $ (0.90) $ (0.61)

Diluted net loss attributable to Civeo Corporation
common shareholders ..... $ (0.90) $ (0.61)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding

Basic ..... 107,024 32,791 5(g) 139,815
Diluted ..... 107,024 32,791 5(g) 139,815

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.